DESOTO PARISH POLICE JURY
April 01, 2024 at 5:05 PM
Personnel Committee Meeting

Police Jury Meeting Room, 101 Franklin Street, Mansfield, LA 71052

AGENDA

Jeri Burrell, Chairwoman, Trina Boyd-Simpson, Bubba Clark, Jimmy Holmes and Keith
Parker

CALL TO ORDER
CALL FOR ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS

GUEST AND PUBLIC COMMENTS

o 0w P

PERSONNEL ITEMS

1. Approve Ditching Crew for Road Department and amend the budget

E. ADJOURN
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Heavy Equipment Operator I

Payroll Expense Per Year:
Payroll Taxes:
Social Security and Medicare Taxes
Worker's Compensation
Parochial Retirement Match
Legend Match (voluntary)
Payroll & Payroll Taxes

Payroll, Payroll Taxes & Insurance:
Employee Only
Employee & Dependent
Employee & Spouse
Family

Equipment Operator x2

Payroll Expense Per Year:
Payroll Taxes:
Social Security and Medicare Taxes
Worker's Compensation
Parochial Retirement Match
Legend Match (voluntary)
Payroll & Payroll Taxes

Payroll, Payroll Taxes & Insurance:
Employee Only
Employee & Dependent
Employee & Spouse
Family

Class A Driver

Payroll Expense Per Year:
Payroll Taxes:
Social Security and Medicare Taxes
Worker's Compensation
Parochial Retirement Match
Legend Match (voluntary)
Payroll & Payroll Taxes

Payroll, Payroll Taxes & Insurance:
Employee Onty
Employee & Dependent
Employee & Spouse
Family
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42,744

3,270
56
3,206
2,137
51,412

61,908
70,642
73,090
80,446

24,877

1,903
32
1,866
1,244
29,922

40,418
49,152
51,600
58,956

37,170

2,843
48
2,788
1,858
44,708

55,204
63,938
66,386
73,742

64,106

4,904
83
4,808
3,205
77,106

87,602
96,336
98,784
106,140

37,315

2,855
49
2,799
1,866
44,883

55,379
64,113
66,561
73,917

55,744

4,264
72

- 4181
2,787
67,049

77,545
86,279
88,727
96,083
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