

DESOTO PARISH POLICE JURY

April 01, 2024 at 5:05 PM Personnel Committee Meeting

Police Jury Meeting Room, 101 Franklin Street, Mansfield, LA 71052

AGENDA

Jeri Burrell, Chairwoman, Trina Boyd-Simpson, Bubba Clark, Jimmy Holmes and Keith Parker

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- **B. CALL FOR ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS**
- C. GUEST AND PUBLIC COMMENTS
- D. PERSONNEL ITEMS
 - <u>1.</u> Approve Ditching Crew for Road Department and amend the budget
- E. ADJOURN

Heavy Equipment Operator I			
	Payroll Expense Per Year:	42 744	64 406
Payroll Taxes:	Payroll Expense Per fear:	42,744	64,106
Social Security and Medica	ire Taxes	3,270	4,904
Worker's Compensation		56	83
Parochial Retirement Mate	h	3,206	4,808
Legend Match (voluntary)		2,137	3,205
	Payroll & Payroll Taxes	51,412	77,106
Payroll, Payroll Taxes & Insurance:			
	Employee Only	61,908	87,602
	Employee & Dependent	70,642	96,336
	Employee & Spouse	73,090	98,784
	Family	80,446	106,140
Equipment Operator x2			
-dubuene oberenet vi			
Payroll Taxes:	Payroll Expense Per Year:	24,877	37,315
Social Security and Medica	ire Taxes	1,903	2.855
Worker's Compensation		32	49
Parochial Retirement Mate	:h	1,866	2,799
Legend Match (voluntary)		1,244	1,866
	Payroll & Payroll Taxes	29,922	44,883
Payroll, Payroll Taxes & Insurance:			
	Employee Only	40,418	55,379
	Employee & Dependent	49,152	64,113
	Employee & Spouse	51,600	66,561
	Family	58,956	73,917
Class A Driver			
	Bayrall Evennes Bar Vear	25.450	55 7 4 4
Payroll Taxes:	Payroll Expense Per Year:	37,170	55,744
Social Security and Medica	are Taxes	2,843	4,254
Worker's Compensation		48	72
Parochial Retirement Mate	ch	2,788	_ 4,181
Legend Match (voluntary)		1,858	2,787
	Payroll & Payroll Taxes	44,708	67,049
Payroll, Payroll Taxes & Insurance:			
	Employee Only	55,204	77,545
	Employee & Dependent	63,938	86,279
	Employee & Spouse	66,386	88,727
	Family	73,742	96,083
	,		

Page 2